Broadlands Dr

Broadlands Drive Stage 3 Extension
Broadlands & Branthwaite Drive Roundabout

Ellesmere Road Upgrade Stage 1

Ellesmere Road Seal Widening
Ellesmere Road Arterial Intersections Safety Upgrades
Ellesmere & Lincoln Tai Tapu Road Roundabout (SNP)

Hoskyns Rd Widening Stage 1

Hoskyns Road Widening Stage 1
Hoskyns Road Arterial Intersections Safety Upgrades

Lincoln Town Centre Upgrade

Stage 1

Lincoln South Public Car Parks
Gerald Street Eastern End Upgrade
Lincoln North Public Car Parks

Stage 2
Gerald Street & Vernon Drive Traffic Signals (SNP)
Gerald Street Transitional Section Upgrade

Stage 3
Gerald Street Western End Upgrade
Spring & Gerald Street Traffic Signals

Stage 4
Gerald & Birchs Road Traffic Signals

Moore St Extension

Tennyson & Moore Street Roundabout
Moore Street Extension

Rolleston Access - NZUP

Dunns Crossing Rd Upgrade

Dunns Crossing & Burnham School Road Traffic Signals (SNP)
SH1 Dunns Crossing Road Cycle Underpass Pathways

Dunns Crossing Road widening Stage 1

Southern Freight Route

Two Chain Road Widening Stage 1

Walkers Road & Two Chain Road Roundabout
Jones Road & Two Chain Road Realignment

Levi Road Upgrade
Levi Road Widening
Levi Road and Weedons Road Cycleway

Jones Rd Upgrade
Jones Road Cycleway
Jones Road West Shared path

2033/34
2033/34

2024/25
2025/26
2027/28

2025/26
2025/26

2024/25
2024/25
2025/26

2026/27
2026/27

2027/28
2027/28

2029/30

2026/27
2026/27

2024/25
2026/27
2026/27

2025/26
2025/26
2026/27

2024/25
2028/29

2029/30
2029/30

wr n

wr n

wr n

wr n

wr n

wr n

3,000,000
1,500,000

3,000,000
2,000,000
4,500,000

3,500,000
1,200,000

1,600,000
7,350,000
1,550,000

3,500,000
7,500,000

3,400,000
5,500,000

7,700,000

2,500,000
1,800,000

4,000,000
1,500,000
300,000

1,500,000
2,500,000
3,500,000

600,000
500,000

750,000
300,000

Road Upgrade
Intersection Upgrade

Road Upgrade
Intersection Upgrade
Intersection Upgrade

Road Upgrade
Intersection Upgrade

Road Upgrade
Road Upgrade
Road Upgrade

Road Upgrade
Road Upgrade

Road Upgrade
Intersection Upgrade

Intersection Upgrade

Intersection Upgrade
Road Upgrade

Intersection Upgrade
Walking and Cycling
Road Upgrade

Road Upgrade
Intersection Upgrade
Road Upgrade

Road Upgrade
Walking and Cycling

Walking and Cycling
Walking and Cycling



Prebbleton Arterial Intersection Upgrade - Stage 3

Hamptons Road Widening
Springs & Hamptons Road Roundabout

Public Transport

PT Futures Selwyn Infrastructure Business Case
Lincoln 'Park N Ride'

Kidman Street 'Park N Ride'

Rolleston 'Park N Ride'

Rolleston Town Centre

Rolleston Public Carpark 4 & Service Lane
Rolleston Town Centre Carpark 8
Markham Way Parking Link

Speed Management
Speed Management Plan Implementation
School Safety Infrastructure Upgrades

Te Waihora Lakeside Trail
Te Waihora Lakeside Trail
Leeston to Southbridge Cycleway

Waikirikiri Alpine to Sea Trail
Waikirikiri Alpine to Sea Trail Stage 1
Waikirikiri Alpine to Sea Trail Stage 2

West Melton to Waimakariri River Park Cycleway

Development /Growth

Mathias Street Level Crossing Upgrade

Selwyn & Springston Rolleston Road Roundabout (SNP)
Selwyn & Dunns Crossing Roundabout (SNP)

Springs Road & Tosswill Road Intersection Traffic Signals
Dunns Crossing Road widening Stage 2

Selwyn & Lincoln Rolleston Road Roundabout (SNP)
Selwyn & Weedons Road Roundabout (SNP)

Horndon Street North Level Crossing Upgrade

Birchs & Hamptons Road Roundabout

Edward Street & Southfield Drive Roundabout

Ed Hillary Drive & Lincoln Rolleston Road Roundabout
Branthwaite Drive & Lincoln Rolleston Road Roundabout
Collins Road Extension

Springston Rolleston & Ed Hillary Drive Roundabout
Ellesmere Road Widening Stage 2

Carnaveron Drive & Flemington Primary Road Roundabout

2025/26
2025/26

2024/25
2026/27
2029/30
2032/33

2025/26
2028/29
2030/31

2024-27
2024-27

2029/30
2036/37

2030/31
2033/34

2050/51

2024/25
2025/26
2026/27
2027/28
2028/29
2028/29
2028/29
2031/32
2032/33
2032/33
2034/35
2035/36
2038/39
2038/39
2038/39
2039/40

v n n n wr n

wr n

|| n

R Vo Vs ¥ VR V2 I Ve T Vs A ¥ Y Ve RV RV R "2 B Vo i Vo

750,000
5,000,000

75,000
4,000,000
4,500,000
5,500,000

1,100,000
1,600,000
1,100,000

1,010,000
1,410,000

5,000,000
3,500,000

10,000,000

12,000,000

3,300,000

300,000
6,000,000
6,000,000
3,000,000

700,000
8,000,000
6,500,000

300,000
1,500,000
3,000,000
3,000,000
3,000,000
3,000,000
3,000,000

600,000
2,000,000

Road Upgrade
Intersection Upgrade

Public Transport
Public Transport
Public Transport
Public Transport

Road Upgrade
Road Upgrade
Road Upgrade

Speed Management
Road Upgrade

Walking and Cycling
Walking and Cycling

Walking and Cycling
Walking and Cycling
Walking and Cycling

Intersection Upgrade
Intersection Upgrade
Intersection Upgrade
Road Upgrade
Intersection Upgrade
Intersection Upgrade
Rail Crossings
Intersection Upgrade
Intersection Upgrade
Intersection Upgrade
Intersection Upgrade
Road Upgrade
Road Upgrade
Road Upgrade
Intersection Upgrade



