Broadlands Dr

Broadlands Drive Stage 3 Extension Broadlands & Branthwaite Drive Roundabout	2033/34 2033/34	\$ \$	3,000,000 1,500,000	Road Upgrade Intersection Upgrade
Ellesmere Road Upgrade Stage 1	,	·	, ,	10
Lilesifiere Road Opgrade Stage 1				
Ellesmere Road Seal Widening	2024/25		3,000,000	Road Upgrade
Ellesmere Road Arterial Intersections Safety Upgrades	2025/26		2,000,000	Intersection Upgrade
Ellesmere & Lincoln Tai Tapu Road Roundabout (SNP)	2027/28	Ş	4,500,000	Intersection Upgrade
Hoskyns Rd Widening Stage 1				
Hoskyns Road Widening Stage 1	2025/26	\$	3,500,000	Road Upgrade
Hoskyns Road Arterial Intersections Safety Upgrades	2025/26	\$	1,200,000	Intersection Upgrade
Lincoln Town Centre Upgrade				
Stage 1				
Lincoln South Public Car Parks	2024/25	\$	1,600,000	Road Upgrade
Gerald Street Eastern End Upgrade	2024/25		7,350,000	Road Upgrade
Lincoln North Public Car Parks	2025/26	\$	1,550,000	Road Upgrade
Stage 2				
Gerald Street & Vernon Drive Traffic Signals (SNP)	2026/27	\$	3,500,000	Road Upgrade
Gerald Street Transitional Section Upgrade	2026/27		7,500,000	Road Upgrade
Stage 3				
Gerald Street Western End Upgrade	2027/28		3,400,000	Road Upgrade
Spring & Gerald Street Traffic Signals	2027/28	\$	5,500,000	Intersection Upgrade
Stage 4				
Gerald & Birchs Road Traffic Signals	2029/30	\$	7,700,000	Intersection Upgrade
Moore St Extension				
Tennyson & Moore Street Roundabout	2026/27	\$	2,500,000	Intersection Upgrade
Moore Street Extension	2026/27	\$	1,800,000	Road Upgrade
Rolleston Access - NZUP				
Dunns Crossing Rd Upgrade				
Dunns Crossing & Burnham School Road Traffic Signals (SNP)	2024/25		4,000,000	Intersection Upgrade
SH1 Dunns Crossing Road Cycle Underpass Pathways	2026/27		1,500,000	Walking and Cycling
Dunns Crossing Road widening Stage 1	2026/27	\$	300,000	Road Upgrade
Southern Freight Route				
Two Chain Road Widening Stage 1	2025/26		1,500,000	Road Upgrade
Walkers Road & Two Chain Road Roundabout	2025/26		2,500,000	Intersection Upgrade
Jones Road & Two Chain Road Realignment	2026/27	\$	3,500,000	Road Upgrade
Levi Road Upgrade				
Levi Road Widening	2024/25		600,000	Road Upgrade
Levi Road and Weedons Road Cycleway	2028/29	\$	500,000	Walking and Cycling
Jones Rd Upgrade				
Jones Road Cycleway	2029/30		750,000	Walking and Cycling
Jones Road West Shared path	2029/30	\$	300,000	Walking and Cycling

Prebbleton Arterial Intersection Upgrade - Stage 3				
Hamptons Road Widening				
Springs & Hamptons Road Roundabout	2025/26	\$	750,000	Road Upgrade
	2025/26	\$	5,000,000	• =
Public Transport				
PT Futures Selwyn Infrastructure Business Case	2024/25	Ś	75,000	Public Transport
Lincoln 'Park N Ride'	2026/27		4,000,000	Public Transport
Kidman Street 'Park N Ride'	2029/30	\$	4,500,000	Public Transport
Rolleston 'Park N Ride'	2032/33		5,500,000	Public Transport
	,	•	-,,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Rolleston Town Centre				
Rolleston Public Carpark 4 & Service Lane	2025/26	\$	1,100,000	Road Upgrade
Rolleston Town Centre Carpark 8	2028/29	\$	1,600,000	Road Upgrade
Markham Way Parking Link	2030/31	\$	1,100,000	Road Upgrade
Speed Management				
Speed Management Plan Implementation	2024-27	\$	1,010,000	Speed Management
School Safety Infrastructure Upgrades	2024-27	\$	1,410,000	Road Upgrade
Te Waihora Lakeside Trail				
Te Waihora Lakeside Trail	2029/30	\$	5,000,000	Walking and Cycling
Leeston to Southbridge Cycleway	2036/37	\$	3,500,000	Walking and Cycling
Waikirikiri Alpine to Sea Trail				
Waikirikiri Alpine to Sea Trail Stage 1	2030/31	\$	10,000,000	Walking and Cycling
Waikirikiri Alpine to Sea Trail Stage 2	2033/34	\$	12,000,000	Walking and Cycling
West Melton to Waimakariri River Park Cycleway	2050/51	\$	3,300,000	Walking and Cycling
· ·				
Development /Growth				
Mathias Street Level Crossing Upgrade	2024/25	\$	300,000	Rail Crossings
Selwyn & Springston Rolleston Road Roundabout (SNP)	2025/26	\$	6,000,000	Intersection Upgrade
Selwyn & Dunns Crossing Roundabout (SNP)	2026/27	\$	6,000,000	Intersection Upgrade
Springs Road & Tosswill Road Intersection Traffic Signals	2027/28	\$	3,000,000	Intersection Upgrade
Dunns Crossing Road widening Stage 2	2028/29	\$	700,000	Road Upgrade
Selwyn & Lincoln Rolleston Road Roundabout (SNP)	2028/29	\$	8,000,000	Intersection Upgrade
Selwyn & Weedons Road Roundabout (SNP)	2028/29	\$	6,500,000	Intersection Upgrade
Horndon Street North Level Crossing Upgrade	2031/32	\$	300,000	Rail Crossings

2032/33 \$

2032/33 \$

2034/35 \$

2035/36 \$

2038/39 \$

2038/39 \$

2038/39 \$

2039/40 \$

1,500,000 Intersection Upgrade

3,000,000 Intersection Upgrade

3,000,000 Intersection Upgrade

Road Upgrade

Road Upgrade

Road Upgrade

Intersection Upgrade

Intersection Upgrade

3,000,000

3,000,000

3,000,000

600,000

2,000,000

Birchs & Hamptons Road Roundabout

Ellesmere Road Widening Stage 2

Collins Road Extension

Edward Street & Southfield Drive Roundabout

Ed Hillary Drive & Lincoln Rolleston Road Roundabout

Springston Rolleston & Ed Hillary Drive Roundabout

Branthwaite Drive & Lincoln Rolleston Road Roundabout

Carnaveron Drive & Flemington Primary Road Roundabout